OP \$65.00 3779671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM343698

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Currensee Global, Inc.		06/04/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OANDA Corporation	
Street Address:	140 Broadway, 46th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3779671	CURRENSEE
Registration Number:	3779673	CURRENSEE SOCIAL INDICATORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2203.471.121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=trademark assignment currensee global to oanda corporation#page1.tif source=trademark assignment currensee global to oanda corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0799

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS IN UNITED STATES

Currensee Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 140 Broadway, 46th Floor; New York, New York 10005, is the owner of the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Currensee Global, Inc. hereby assigns to OANDA Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 140 Broadway, 46th Floor, New York, New York 10005, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark and the right to recover for past infringement.

Currensee Global, Inc., further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by OANDA Corporation, to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this $\underline{\mathcal{U}}$ day of June, 2015.

CURRENSEE GLOBAL, INC.

INAIME Title

President

Schedule A

Assignment of Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CURRENSEE	United States	3779671	April 20, 2010
CURRENSEE SOCIAL INDICATORS	United States	3779673	April 20, 2010

RECORDED: 06/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0801